


commitment to the promoticn and continuous improvement of GPISD's Career & Technical Education
(CTE) program.

il

A

Elementary School.
C. Special:

1. Galena Park ISD will recegnize the North Shore Senior High School Criminal Justice Students for an
outstanding performance at the Texas Public Service Association (TPSA) Criminal Justice State
Contest.

TWB ﬁ.‘-fnll“ﬂmﬁ_:‘q‘ Qagi- ~taatallaive aliid-=ta to aurasi-rza seal iua-ld ol ulntord genensine

- i :iiiiiiti’ii i

which focus on public service areas of law enforcement, forensic science, security, corections and court
systems. The students competed against hundreds of students throughout the state. They placed in the
following categories:

Qerd Olana Miadansranwmas Teaffa Ol ] Ta LA )




Ms. Johnson asked the Board if there was a motion to approve the change order in the amount of $126,222 for the North Shore
Senior High 10th Grade Center — Addition (Project 004-2016), increasing the total contract with Drymalla Construction

~rrw, -g infa2e A .
H J

motion passed with a vote of 4 -0-1. Mr. Garza abstained.

Ms. Johnson asked the Board Iif there was a motion to approve the increase in scope of $111,000 with Jamail & Smith
feoginytond B as 9_lahNrder Tantrartar, for tha Gorahly Brdine Sglarating frpr Galapg Pagk Flameplpos vip RinRnard

R S

Contract #581-19, for a total estimated cost of $711,000, and delegate authority to the Superintendent, or designee, to negotiate
and execute a contract on behalf of the District.

A motion was made by Jeff Miller and seconded by Adrian Stephens to approve the increase of scope as presented. The motion
passed with a vote of 4 -0-1. Mr. Garza abstained.

Ms. Johnson asked the Board if there was a motion to approve the increase for Adult Meal Prices to $2.15 for breakfast and

$3.75 for lunch for school year 2018-2019, effective on May 14, 2019.
= o, LR )
it I

e T N T SN G

A

The motion passed with a vote of 5-0-0.



B. Construction Consent Agenda

1. Consider approval of the expansion of Rice & Gardner Consultants, Inc., contract for Program
Management Services of the Summer 2019 Renovations, and delegate authority to the

Sunaerintandont (rlgginaeg ignepptipte gnd aypoita a contrant go hahalf of the Mistrict

—

i

Phase 1, as presented by PBK Architects, Inc.

e —lolm s memrm i} e B AL o el AV Y AN Aalafs

P

Summer 2019 Renovations, and delegate authority to the Superintendent, or designee, to
negotiate and execute contracts with the selected firm, or allemate(s) if negotiations should fail.

~ e - e Y N . L. 7. L

e larry gra o tmeos—i- " o
=y e — _

_—_




Department of Information Resources Contract #DIR-TSO-3763, for an estimated amount of
$600,000.

LaA . ML A ———

e

»>




i
4 Nnarterly Inuvactmant Dnnnb'r H

1. Early Head Start Policy Council Meeting Mi




